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Elizabeth Thomas

Partner

K&L GatesLLP

925 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2900
Seattle, WA 98104

(206) 370-7631

liz.thomas@kl gates.com

COMMISSION STAFF:

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski

Office of the Attorney General

Utilities and Transportation Division
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW.

P.O. Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128

Phone: (360) 664-1186
jennifer.cameron-rulkowski @utc.wa.gov

INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERSOF
NORTHWEST UTILITIES:

Patrick Oshie

Davison Van Cleve, P.C.
507 Ballard Road
Zillah, WA 98593
Phone: (360) 870-2218
pjo@dvclaw.com
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INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS OF
NORTHWEST UTILITIES:

Tyler Pepple

Davison Van Cleve, P.C.
333 S\W. Taylor, Ste. 400
Portland, OR 97204
Phone: (503) 241-7242
tcp@dvclaw.com

INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS OF
NORTHWEST UTILITIES:

Jesse Gorsuch

Davison Van Cleve, PC
333 SW Taylor St., Ste. 400
Portland, OR 97204
jog@dvclaw.com




AVISTA CORPORATION:

David J. Meyer

Patrick Ehrbar

PO Box 3727

1411 E. Mission Ave, MSC-27
Spokane, WA 99220-3727
david.meyer@avistacorp.com
AvistaDockets@avistacorp.com
pat.ehrbar @avistacorp.com

THE ENERGY PROJECT:

The Energy Project
3406 Redwood Avenue
Bellingham, WA 98225
shawnc@oppco.org

NWIGU:

Chad Stokes

Tommy Brooks

Cable Huston

1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
cstokes@cabl ehuston.com
tbrooks@cabl ehuston.com

SIERRA CLUB:

Travis Ritchie

AnaBoyd

SierraClub

2101 Webster St., Ste. 1300
Oakland, CA 94612
travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org
ana.boyd@sierraclub.org
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PUBLIC COUNSEL:

LisaW. Gafken

Office of the Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue, Ste. 2000
Sesattle, WA 98104-3188
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov

THE ENERGY PROJECT:

Simon J. ffitch

321 High School Rd. N.E., Suite D3
Box No. 383

Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
simon@ffitchlaw.com

NWIGU:

Ed Finklea

Northwest Industrial Gas Users
545 Grandview Drive

Ashland, OR 97520
efinklea@nwiqgu.org

NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION,

RENEWABLE NORTHWEST,

NATURAL RESOURCE DEFENSE

COUNSEL:

Jeffrey D. Goltz

CascadiaLaw Group, PLLC

606 Columbia Street NW, Ste. 212
Olympia, WA 98501
jgoltz@cascadia.law.com




NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION:

Wendy Gerlitz

Senior Policy Associate
NW Energy Coalition
811 1st Ave # 305
Seattle, WA 98104
wendy @nwenergy.org

NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE
COUNSEL:

Noah Long

NRDC

111 Sutter St., Floor 20th
San Francisco, CA 94104
nlong@nrdc.org

THE WASHINGTON AND NORTHERN

IDAHO DISTRICT COUNCIL OF
LABORERS:

Scott Strauss

1875 Eye Street NW, Ste. 700
Washington, DC 20006
scott.strauss@spiegel med.com

Haley Thomas
Administrative Staff for DVC
hmt@dvclaw.com

Sarah Laycock

800 5th Avenue, Ste. 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
sarahl2@atg.wa.gov

Marc Hellman
drmarchellman@agmail.com
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RENEWABLE NORTHWEST:

Amanda Jahshan

421 SW 6th Ave

Portland, OR 97204
amanda@renewableNW.org

THE WASHINGTON AND NORTHERN
IDAHO DISTRICT COUNCIL OF
LABORERS:

Danielle Franco-Malone
18 West Mercer Street, Ste. 400
Seattle, WA 98119-3971
franco@workerlaw.com

Betsy DeMarco

WUTC

1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW.
Olympia, WA 98504
betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov

Lauren Strauch
|strauch@cabl ehuston.com

Corey Dahl
coreyd@atg.wa.gov

Jennifer Smith
jennifer.smith@avistacorp.com




Sally Wilhelms
Administrative Staff for Mr. Gorman
swilhelms@consultbai.com

Leslie Rothbaum
ledlie@ffitchlaw.com

Carol Baker

Simon ffitch Attorney at Law

321 High School Rd NE, Ste. D3 #383
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110

carol @ffitchlaw.com

Krista Gross

WUTC

1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW.
Olympia, WA 98504-7250
Krista.gross@utc.wa.gov

Paul Kimball

Sr. Regulatory Analyst

Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities
1411 E. Mission Ave MSC-13
Spokane, WA 99220-3727

paul .kimbal | @avistacorp.com
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Dirk Middents
dirk.middents@klgates.com

Christopher Hancock

WUTC

1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW.
Olympia, WA 98504
christopher.hancock@utc.wa.gov

Michael P. Gorman

Brubaker & Associates, Inc.

16690 Swingley Ridge Rd., Ste. 140
Chesterfield, MO 63017
mgorman@consultbai.com

Chanda Mak

Legal Assistant

Office of the Attorney Generd
800 Fifth Avenue, Ste. 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
chandam@atg.wa.gov




